

Phone 651.385.4500

www.redwing.k12.mn.us

School Board Meeting Agenda Item

Topic:Workforce Development Grants UpdateContact(s):Presenter(s):Jill Rivard, Hiawatha Valley Adult Education Director

Nature of Action Requested by Board

Board action Board information or scheduled report

t X

Background Information

At the January 2, 2024 Board meeting, the board approved three grants on the Donations and Grants Resolution. Jill Rivard will present an overview of what the grant money will be used for.

| Donor/Grantor | Amount | Designated Purpose (if any) |
|--|-----------|---|
| MN Department of Employment and Economic Development, Pathways to Prosperity Grant River Region Bridge to Advanced Manufacturing | \$250,000 | Hiawatha Valley Adult Education, Community Education |
| MN Department of Employment and Economic Development, Pathways to Prosperity Grant River Region On Ramp to Manufacturing | \$250,000 | Hiawatha Valley Adult Education, Community Education |
| MN Department of Employment and Economic Development, Pathways to Prosperity Grant River Regions Individualized Training Pathways for Internationally Trained Professionals | \$150,000 | Hiawatha Valley Adult Education, Community Education |